

LEON

SATURDAY, APRIL 13 9 A.M. - 12 P.M.

Leon County Cooperative Extension

615 Paul Russell Road



rine

demonstrations with tips to grow a sustainable garden, prepare your home and family for a disaster, and more.

Great giveaways to spruce up your home.

Brought to you in partnership with the Housing Finance Authority of Leon County.

Register online at LeonCountyFL.gov/HomeExpo FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT THE LEON COUNTY DIVISION OF HOUSING SERVICES AT (850) 606-1900.





Leon County Government is now accepting applications for the Summer Youth Training Program. In partnership with CareerSource Capital Region, the five-week Summer Youth Training Program provides young adults ages 14-24 years old job experience by working with a Leon County department over the summer.



NATIONAL AUTISM ACCEPTANCE MONTH

Leon County Government celebrates autism and neurodiversity during National Autism Acceptance Month with art exhibits, a resource fair, and sensory story times for all ages and abilities from the LeRoy Collins Leon County Public Library System. Topical book lists and movie watchlists give citizens the opportunity to learn more about neurodiversity and the experience of living on the spectrum.



Center for Autism & Related Disabilities FSU Autism Institute



THE CHEST FREE CPR TRAINING FOR THE COMMUNITY

Saturday, May 11 • 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. Donald L. Tucker Civic Center, 505 West Pensacola Street

CPR manikin 🦊

American Heart Association CPR Anytime Kit 🦊

DVD and educational materials 🦊

PARTICIPANTS RECEIVE:

LEON COUNTY

PRESS

To register, visit LeonCountyFL.gov/PressTheChest

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATION EVENT.

Apply by 5 p.m. on Friday, April 19, at LeonCountyFL.gov/SummerYouth



Leon County Passes Ordinance to Prohibit Unauthorized Solicitation on Private Property

On February 20, 2024, the Leon County Board of County Commissioners approved the adoption of an Ordinance prohibiting unauthorized solicitation on private property with posted signage. The Ordinance provides that if a property owner or tenant of private property obtains the appropriate "No Solicitation" sign and displays it as required, and a person is soliciting on that property without the required express written consent, it will be presumed that the person is soliciting in violation of the Ordinance and subject to its penalties.

To learn more about the Ordinance and to find sample signage and authorization form, visit OEVforBusiness.org/Solicitation

County Launches Improved Website

Leon County unveiled its newly improved and redesigned website, providing intuitive access to information on the County's wide array of services and programs. The relaunch includes the revamp of the Leon County Public Library website at LeonCountyFL.gov/Library, providing seamless access to an extensive array of library services and resources. The enhanced website reflects the County's commitment to providing an improved user experience and fostering community engagement.

To explore Leon County's revamped website, visit LeonCountyFL.gov-

Adopt a Road During Earth Month

Help protect the environment and keep our community beautiful by adopting a Leon County road! By adopting a road and working to remove litter, volunteers make a difference in their community and receive an honorary road sign.

Register today at LeonCountyFL.gov/AdoptARoad-

See a complete list of resources and events from the Leon County Public Library at LeonCountyFL.gov/Celebration



#TheArtsLiveHere | Council on Culture & Arts

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SCHEDULE APRIL 2024

TUESDAY 9	3:00 p.m.	Board of County Commissioners Regular Meeting County Courthouse, 5th Floor Commission Chambers – 301 S. Monroe Street
TUESDAY 9	6:00 p.m.	Board of County Commissioners Public Hearing County Courthouse, 5th Floor Commission Chambers – 301 S. Monroe Street
monday 16	1:30 p.m.	Capital Region Transportation Planning Agency Regular Meeting City Hall, 2nd Floor Commission Chambers – 300 S. Adams Street
TUESDAY 23	9:00 a.m.	Board of County Commissioners Budget Workshop County Courthouse, 5th Floor Commission Chambers – 301 S. Monroe Street

Live television broadcasts of Board of County Commissioners meetings are available on Comcast channel 16, the Leon County Florida channel on Roku, the County's Facebook page, YouTube channel, and X and LeonCountyFL.gov.

For meeting and location updates, visit LeonCountyFL.gov